
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY 
FOURTH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT 

 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER: 2020-05 

SUBJECT:  CONTINUANCES FOR ALL FOURTH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT MISDEMEANOR AND TRAFFIC 
CASES SCHEDULED BETWEEN MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020 AND FRIDAY, MAY 29, 2020 AND 
SPECIALTY COURT CASES SCHEDULED BETWEEN WEDNESDAY, MAY 6, 2020 AND THURSDAY, 
MAY 28, 2020 

In light of the current ongoing Coronavirus Pandemic and the Chief Judge’s General 
Administrative Order as amended,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all Misdemeanor and Traffic cases in the Fourth Municipal District 
will follow their respective key dates and will be rescheduled as follows at their respective 
times or until further notice: 

Key of L for Monday, May 18, 2020 will be continued to Key of L for Monday, June 15, 2020 

Key of M for Tuesday, May 19, 2020 will be continued to Key of M for Tuesday, June 16, 2020 

Key of N for Wednesday, May 20, 2020 will be continued to Key of N for Wednesday, July 15, 2020 

Key of O for Thursday, May 21, 2020 will be continued to Key of O for Thursday, June 18, 2020 

Key of X for Friday, May 22, 2020 will be continued to Key of X for Friday, June 26, 2020 

Key of S for Tuesday, May 26, 2020 will be continued to Key of S for Tuesday, June 23, 2020 

Key of T for Wednesday, May 27, 2020 will be continued to Key of T for Wednesday, June 24, 2020 

Key of V for Thursday, May 28, 2020 will be continued to Key of V for Thursday, June 25, 2020 

 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all Specialty Court Cases in the Fourth Municipal District will be 
continued as follows at their respective times or until further notice: 

MENTAL HEALTH 

Wednesday, May 6, 2020 will be continued to Wednesday, June 3, 2020 

Wednesday, May 13, 2020 will be continued to Wednesday, June 10, 2020 

Wednesday, May 27, 2020 will be continued to Wednesday, June 24, 2020 

DRUG COURT 

Thursday, May 7, 2020 will be continued to Thursday, June 4, 2020 

Thursday, May 14, 2020 will be continued to Thursday, June 11, 2020 

Thursday, May 21, 2020 will be continued to Thursday, June 18, 2020 
 
Dated: May 1, 2020     _____________________________ 
       Cheyrl D. Ingram 
       Presiding Judge, Fourth Municipal District 


